j)	 Copy of respective Board Resolution dated January 12, 2019 & February 20, 2019 for Transferee Company & Transferor Company;

k)	 Observation Letters issued by Stock Exchanges to the Transferee Company;

l)	 The certificates issued by Auditors of the Company to the effect that the accounting treatment, if any, proposed in the Scheme of
Amalgamation is in conformity with the Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Act;

m)	 Copy of the reports adopted by the Board of the Transferee Company and Transferor Company pursuant to Section 232(2)(c) of
the Act;

n)	 Copy of Form No. GNL-1 filed by the respective Companies with the concerned Registrar of Companies along with challans,
evidencing filing of the Scheme.

  Sundaram Multi Pap Limited

17

The Pre-Scheme Shareholding Pattern of the Transferee Company and the Transferor Company as on June 30, 2019 and the
Post-Scheme (expected) Shareholding Pattern of the Transferee Company are as under:

Sr. Description Name of
Shareholders

Transferor Company Transferee company

Pre-Scheme Pre-Scheme Post-Scheme

No. of shares % No. of shares % No. of shares %

(A) SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTER AND PROMOTER GROUP

1 INDIAN

a Individuals/ Hindu
Undivided Family

Amrut P. Shah 0 0 21708925 7.99 34608925 7.30
Shantilal P. Shah 0 0 13137157 4.84 46264357 9.76
Raichand P. Shah 0 0 19494503 7.18 46739303 9.86
Krunal S. Shah 0 0 43000 0.02 43000 0.01
Divij S. Shah 0 0 131000 0.05 131000 0.03
Nayna S. Shah 0 0 264000 0.10 264000 0.06
Vimlaben A. Shah 0 0 1302000 0.48 1302000 0.27
Hardik A. Shah 0 0 40000 0.01 13456000 2.84
Riddhi C. Gala 0 0 110000 0.04 110000 0.02
Chetna R. Shah 0 0 1027000 0.38 1027000 0.22
Richa R. Shah 0 0 1387000 0.51 1387000 0.29
Nidhi R. Shah 0 0 116000 0.04 116000 0.02
Yash R. Shah 0 0 359000 0.13 359000 0.08
Amrut P. Shah
(Huf)

0 0 552000 0.20 552000 0.12

Shantilal P. Shah
(Huf)

0 0 780000 0.29 780000 0.16

b Central Government/
State Government(s)

0 0 0 0 0 0

c Bodies Corporate Sundaram Multi
Pap Limited

20400000 51 0 0 0 0

d Financial Institutions/
Banks

0 0 0 0 0 0

e Any Others 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sub Total(A)(1) 20400000 51 60451585 22.26 147139585 31.05

2 FOREIGN

a Individuals (Non-
Residents Individuals/
Foreign Individuals)

0 0 0 0 0 0

b Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0 0 0
c Institutions 0 0 0 0 0 0
d Any Others 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub Total(A)(2) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Shareholding of
Promoter and Promoter
Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)
(2)

20400000 51 60451585 22.26 147139585 31.05

(B) PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING

1 INSTITUTIONS

a Mutual Funds/ UTI 0 0 0 0 0 0
b Financial Institutions /

Banks
0 0 151220 0.06 151220 0.03

c Central Government/
State Government(s)

0 0 0 0 0 0

  Sundaram Multi Pap Limited

18

d Venture Capital Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0
e Insurance Companies 0 0 9000000 3.31 9000000 1.90
f Foreign Institutional

Investors
0 0 0 0 0 0

g Foreign Venture Capital
Investors

0 0 0 0 0 0

h Any Other 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sub-Total (B)(1) 0 0 9151220 3.37 9151220 1.93

2 NON-INSTITUTIONS

a Bodies Corporate 2600000 6.5 27040415 9.96 53872415 11.37
b Individuals

i. Individual shareholders
holding nominal share
capital up to Rs 2 lakh

0 0 114462989 42.14 114305994 24.12

ii. Individual
shareholders holding
nominal share capital in
excess of Rs. 2 lakh.

16500000 41.25 42819203 15.77 126568198 26.71

NBFC Registered with
RBI

 0  0 70307 0.03 70307 0.01

c Any Other
Foreign Nationals 0 0 5000 0.00 5000 0.00
Trusts 0 0 20000 0.01 20000 0.00
IEPF 0 0 397367 0.15 397367 0.08
Clearing Members 0 0 3905656 1.44 3905656 0.82
NRI 0 0 4150244 1.53 4150244 0.88
HUF 500000 1.25 9131787 3.36 14291787 3.02
Sub-Total (B)(2) 19600000 49.00 202002968 74.37 317586968 67.02

Total Public
Shareholding (B)= (B)
(1)+(B)(2)

19600000 49 211154188 77.74 326738188 68.95

TOTAL (A)+(B) 40000000 100 271605773 100 473877773 100.00

Shares held by
Custodians and against
which DRs have been
issued

0 0 0 0 0 0

GRAND TOTAL
(A)+(B)+©

40000000 100 271605773 100 473877773 100

  Sundaram Multi Pap Limited

19

Annexure - 1

SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION

E-CLASS EDUCATION SYSTEM LIMITED (‘ECESL’ or E-Class)...Transferor Company

AND

SUNDARAM MULTI PAP LIMITED (‘SMPL’ or Sundaram)....The Transferee Company

AND

THEIR RESPECTIVE SHAREHOLDERS AND CREDITORS

UNDER SECTIONS 230 TO 232 AND OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE

COMPANIES ACT, 2013

This Scheme of Amalgamation (the Scheme) is presented under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable
provisions of the Companies Act 2013 (including any statutory modification or re-enactment or amendment thereof) for amalgamation